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Table 5.12(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2017 - 2019

Male
Age me | e 1) ae) L) () ey | Survival | Norally
evel
0 0.01460 0.01371 100,000 1,371 98,903 7,096,897 70.97 0.98568 ' 24
1-4 0.00058 0.00228 98,629 225 393,935 6,997,994 70.95 0.99768 * 24
5-9 0.00024 0.00118 98,404 116 491,693 6,604,058 67.11 0.99886 24
10-14 0.00025 0.00124 98,288 122 491,134 6,112,365 62.19 0.99739 23
15-19 0.00080 0.00398 98,166 391 489,852 5,621,231 57.26 0.99440 22
20-24 0.00145 0.00721 97,775 705 487,111 5,131,379 52.48 0.99217 22
25-29 0.00170 0.00845 97,070 821 483,297 4,644,268 47.84 0.99025 21
30-34 0.00222 0.01106 96,249 1,065 478,584 4,160,971 43.23 0.98621 21
35-39 0.00334 0.01655 95,185 1,575 471,985 3,682,387 38.69 0.98075 20
40-44 0.00445 0.02200 93,609 2,059 462,899 3,210,403 34.30 0.97227 20
45-49 0.00683 0.03359 91,550 3,075 450,064 2,747,503 30.01 0.95933 21
50-54 0.00983 0.04799 88,475 4,246 431,761 2,297,439 25.97 0.94398 22
55-59 0.01332 0.06444 84,229 5,428 407,575 1,865,678 22.15 0.91947 22
60-64 0.02055 0.09773 78,801 7,701 374,752 1,458,103 18.50 0.88345 23
65-69 0.02951 0.13741 71,100 9,770 331,074 1,083,351 15.24 0.84105 24
70-74 0.04051 0.18393 61,330 11,281 278,449 752,276 12.27 0.76841 25
75-79 0.06783 0.28998 50,049 14,513 213,964 473,828 9.47 0.54844° 20
80-84 0.09602 0.38718 35,536 13,759 143,283 259,864 7.31
85+ 0.18680 1.00000 21,777 21,777 116,580 116,580 5.35

' survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).

* survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).

* survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

* from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note: In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 2017 - 2019 and the 2018 mid year population have been used.
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Table 5.12(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2017 - 2019 (cont'd)

Female
Age m(x) 4) 19 d) L(x) () e | Survival ) Mol

evel
0 0.01205 0.01135 100,000 1,135 99,092 7,754,392 77.54| 0.98822"' 24
1-4 0.00044 0.00173 98,865 172 395,021 7,655,300 77.43| 0.99834° 23
5-9 0.00013 0.00063 98,693 62 493,291 7,260,279 73.56| 0.99928 24
10-14 0.00018 0.00088 98,631 87 492,939 6,766,988 68.61 | 0.99856 23
15-19 0.00040 0.00199 98,544 196 492,230 6,274,049 63.67| 0.99762 23
20-24 0.00055 0.00277 98,348 272 491,060 5,781,819 58791 0.99673 23
25-29 0.00076 0.00378 98,076 371 489,452 5,290,760 53.95| 0.99559 23
30-34 0.00101 0.00505 97,705 493 487,291 4,801,308 49.14 1 0.99398 23
35-39 0.00140 0.00699 97,212 680 484,359 4,314,017 44381 0.99071 22
40-44 0.00233 0.01160 96,532 1,120 479,859 3,829,658 39.67| 0.98578 22
45-49 0.00340 0.01688 95,412 1,610 473,034 3,349,798 35.11| 0.97993 23
50-54 0.00472 0.02332 93,802 2,187 463,541 2,876,764 30.67| 0.97113 23
55-59 0.00703 0.03456 91,615 3,166 450,158 2,413,223 2634 0.95777 23
60-64 0.01029 0.05017 88,449 4,437 431,149 1,963,064 22.191 0.93501 24
65-69 0.01680 0.08060 84,011 6,771 403,128 1,531,915 18.23 1 0.89752 25
70-74 0.02696 0.12628 77,240 9,754 361,815 1,128,787 14.61| 0.83859 25
75-79 0.04485 0.20162 67,486 13,607 303,413 766,972 11.36| 0.60440° 21

80-84 0.06946 0.29590 53,879 15,943 229,539 463,559 8.60

85+ 0.16211 1.00000 37,936 37,936 234,020 234,020 6.17

" survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

* survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

* survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+
* from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note: In calculating the life table an average of the deaths registered for the years 2017 - 2019 and the 2018 mid year population have been used.




